
Region Circuit Lead agency Counties Served Contact Email Phone number

Northwest 1 Northwest Florida Heath Network Escambia/Santa Rosa/Okaloosa/ Walton
Kelli Foster                              

Colin Duncan                                   
Post Adoptions

Kelli.foster@chsfl.org;                     
Colin.duncan@chsfl.org 

postadoptionpensacola@chsfl.org

850-261-4117                                                        
850-533-2015                                                      
850-605-9229

Northwest 2 Northwest Florida Heath Network Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Wakulla Danielle Rabon srabon@camelotcommunitycare.org 727-404-5366

Northwest 14 Northwest Florida Heath Network Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Homes, Jackson, Washington
Shanna Carpenter                

Jessica Bishop
Shanna.Carpenter@twinoaksfl.org 

Jessica.Bishop@TwinOaksFL.org
850-628-0115                                                        
850-628-8061                                                      

Northeast  3 & 8 Partnership for Strong Families
Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, 

Lafayette, Levy, Madison, Suwannee, Taylor and Union
Patricia Braitsch patricia.braitsch@pfsf.org 352-244-1604

Northeast 4 Family Support Services Nassau, Duval
Justine Cabrera                                            
Kinsey Reynard                                               
Post Adoptions

Justine.Cabrera@fssnf.org                 
kinsey.reynard@fssnf.org          
postadoption@fssnf.org  

904-303-0386                                                                         
904-614-4846                                                    
904-421-5839 

Northeast 4 Kids First of Florida Clay Joan Underwood junderwood@kffclay.org 904-278-5644 ext. 2075

Central 5 Kids Central 
Sumter, Lake, Hernando                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Marion and Citrus
Carla James                      

Michelle Fairall
Carla.james@kidscentralinc.org 

Michelle.Fairall@kidscentralinc.org
352-387-3521                                                       
352-931-2993                                                     

Suncoast 6 Family Support Services Suncoast 
(Pasco/Pinellas)

Pasco, Pinellas
Nicole Misechok                              

Jacque Salary                                  
Juana Corrada

Nicole.misechok@fsssuncoast.org                   
Jacque.salary@fsssuncoast.org 
Juana.corrada@fsssuncoast.org

Northeast 7 Family Integrity Program St. Johns County Claudia Sheremeta abefort@sjcfl.us 904-209-6113

Northeast 7 Community Partnership for Children Volusia, Flagler, Putnam
Pamela Gilbert                          
Angela Faulk                                 

Crystal Reziqa

postadoptspecialists@cbcvf.org                 
postadoptspecialists@cbcvf.org  

Crystal.Reziqa@cbcvf.org 

386-238-4900 ext. 1103                                                     
386-238-4900 ext. 1091                                                   

386-238-4900

Central 9 & 18 Family Partnership of Central Florida Orange, Osceola, Seminole, Brevard

Hilary Farnam (Brevard)     
Lindsey Gregg (Brevard)        

Zoe Brown (Osceola, Orange, 
Seminole) 

Hilary.Farnum@Brevardfp.org   
Lindsey.Gregg@brevardcares.org 

Zoe.Brown@FPOCF.org                   
pasreferral@fpocf.org   

321-482-0680                                                       
321-349-6410                                                     
407-985-0666         

Central 10 Heartland for Children Hardee, Highlands, Polk
Tracy Bohannon                  
Yolanda Baker

tbohanno@heartlandforchildren.org 
ybaker@heartlandforchildren.Org

863-519-8900 ext.232                                                        
863-519-8900ext 218                                                      

Southern 11 & 16 Citrus Family Care Network Miami-Dade, Monroe Citrus Adoption Team postadopt@citrusfcn.com 305-455-6000
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Suncoast 12 Safe Children Coalition Manatee, Sarasota, Desota
Chelsea Diaz                             

Amy Chamberlain                                
Linda Jacobsen

foreverfamilies@sccfl.org                     
achamberlain@sccfl.org                       

ljacobsen@sccfl.org

(941) 809-4715                                                       
(941) 361-1504 ext. 7211                                              
(941) 371-4799 ext. 1184

Suncoast 13 Children's Network of Hillsborough Hillsborough
Jasmine Burney                    

Kafaya Shitta-Bey
jasmine.burney@cnhc.org                              

Kafaya.Shitta-Bey@cnhc.org
813-894-4086                                                       
813-970-2241                                                     

Southeast 15 ChildNet Palm Beach Cathleen Rose postadoptpb@chsfl.org 561-344-3730

Southeast 17 ChildNet Broward
Stan Rappaport                      

Naky Bravo                           
Stan.rappaport@childnet.us    

naky.bravo@childnet.us
954-234-1571                                                       
954-873-9763                                                                                    

Southeast 19 Communities Cconnected for Kids St. Lucie, Martin, Indian River & Okeechobee Shearon Demps shearon.demps@cckids.net 772-873-7800                                                        
772-475-8159 (c)                                                      

Suncoast 20 Children's Network of Southwest FL Lee, Collier, Charlotte, Hendry and Glades

Adriana Rodriguez               
Neil Purvis                        Kevin 

Murray  (Lee)          Maura 
Tabarrini (Lee)      Joanna 

Lopez                 Brenda 
Salgado

adriana.rodriguez@cnswfl.org     
neil.purvis@cnswfl.org           

Kevin.Murray@cnswfl.org                
Maura.tabarrini@cnswfl.org  

Joanna.lopez@cnswfl.org               
bsalgado@cnswfl.org    

239-822-0757                                                   
239-784-8573                                                      
239-425-6311                      
239-671-5267                  
239-412-9947                               
239-738-5167   
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